PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ludovic Raynal	08/19/2009
Pascal Alix	08/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP
Street Address:	1-4 Avenue de Bois Preau
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12530528	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.50166X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Stout

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 125.

PATENT REEL: 024033 FRAME: 0014

			AS	SIGNME	IN	1		ATTY, DOCKET I
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				17 TB4		
refe	WHEREAS the below named ted to as the ASSIGNOR invented a	inventor (if only o certain improvem	ne inve ent rela	ntor is named be	low)	or inventors (if plural inv	entors a	re named below) hereinafter
ET	GARNISSAGE STRUCT METHODE DE FABRICATIO	URE HAUTE I N	PERFO	ORMANCE P	OUR	COLONNE DE MI	SE EN	CONTACT DE FLUIDES
	for which an application for Letter	s Patent to be filed	l in the	United States Pa	tent a	nd Trademark Office wa	s execute	ed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application Serial	No.	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trac				and Trad	lemark Office on
							•••	
	for which an International Applica	tion was filed on	5 M	farch 2008	as	PCT/FR2008/00	/0291	, designating the United State
		Avenue de Bo 52 RUEIL MA			ΞX			
reexamely reiss the facility of grany we renew to the connection of the connection o	all divisions and continuations the aminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns ding any and all divisions and contucts, reexaminations and extensions tiling or securing of patents in the Unexercise, and enjoy said invention a matted therefor, including any and all rise arising from or appertaining the wals, reissues, reexaminations and efficial a manner to all intents and purphanel AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrainvention and to assign the same to ection with filing said applications at AND ASSIGNOR authorizes all divisions and continuations thereof The undersigned hereby grantification which may be necessary or locument.	r good and valuable and legal represent inuations thereof, and in and inted States and/or inted states and interests are to, for and duratensions thereof, coses as the ASSIGNEE and securing Letters and requests the Coff, to ASSIGNEE, it (s) the law firm the desirable in order	e consitatives, and any to any colluding, reexaing the for the GNOR papers, its as a Patento of Anil r to con	deration, the receive and all Letters and all Letters and all Letters and all priority juntries foreign any and all divisions and exterm or terms of use and benefit might or could he that may be necessigns and legal as thereon. Some of Patents gus and legal reptonelli, Terry, Suply with the running the entire and legal reptonelli, Terry, Suply with the running and all the running and all the running and legal reptonelli, Terry, Suply with the running and all the	eipt w xclusion Pater and/or theretaions a ctensio of any of AS ave he essary repressand T resentatout, les of	thereof is hereby acknown veright, title and interest which may be granted convention rights or be possible. SAID ASSIGNEE, its and continuations thereof in the thereof, with all the reand all such Letters Pasignee and its assigns and enjoyed the same to file applications in the tentatives and to execute the rademarks to issue a Letatives, in accordance here Kraus, LLP the power	rledged, at in and it therefore assigns assigns, and anyinghts, pootent who and legge, if the ache Unite any other and ters Pate ewith.	ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, so to said invention and application, including any and all renewdering or to accrue with respectant legal representatives to ha wers, privileges and advantages en granted, including any and all representatives, in as ample assignment had not been made. It of States and application, and on a ton this assignment any furt
:01	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED I		THERE				х.	DATE
	RAYNAL Ludovic			Ju	د(د	TOR'S SIGNATURE		08. 19.03
02	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR ALIX Pascal				INVEN	TOR'S SIGNAPORE		08.19.09
						· 0.1-0		

PATENT REEL: 024033 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 03/05/2010